
 2023 MADD Louisiana

Victim Impact Panels
***YOU MUST PREPAY ONLINE AT MADDVIP.ORG TO SECURE YOUR RESERVATION***

(Please always double check website for any date changes that may occur.)

COST FOR CLASS IS $50. ALL ATTENDEES MUST: ALL PANELS:

1. REGISTER WITHIN 10 days of receipt of this schedule at maddvip.org/louisiana  Start promptly at 6:00pm on the dot, arrive by 5:30 to check in.

2.  Be sure to bring emailed PAID RECEIPT and any PHOTO ID (no exceptions)! NO ADMITTANCE permitted past 6:00pm. (no exceptions)

3.  Arrive 30 minutes early (by 5:30pm) in order to check in for the panel. NO cash NO checks and NO credit cards. Money Orders acceptable.

   *****PLEASE DO NOT CONTACT LOCATION OF CLASS AS THEY ARE NOT AFFILIATED WITH MADD***** CONTACT MADD ONLINE OR AT 800.426.6233

Location Dates (Check website for changes)

Alexandria (11 times a year) Tuesday, January 3, 2023 Tuesday, May 2, 2023 Tuesday, September 5, 2023

Bolton Avenue Community Center (Meeting Room #1) Tuesday, February 7, 2023 Tuesday, June 6, 2023 Tuesday, October 3, 2023

315 Bolton Avenue Tuesday, March 7, 2023 Tuesday, July 11, 2023 Tuesday, November 7, 2023

Alexandria, LA 71301 Tuesday, April 4, 2023 Tuesday, August 1, 2023

Baton Rouge (6 times a year) Tuesday, January 17, 2023 Tuesday, September 19, 2023

East Baton Rouge Library - Fairwood Branch Tuesday, March 21, 2023 Tuesday, November 21, 2023

12910 Old Hammond Hwy Tuesday, May 16, 2023

Baton Rouge, LA 70816 Tuesday, July 18, 2023

Bossier City (11 times a year) Thursday, January 12, 2023 Thursday, May 11, 2023 Thursday, September 14, 2023

26th Judicial District Court Thursday, February 9, 2023 Thursday, June 8, 2023 Thursday, October 12, 2023

Bossier City Court Thursday, March 9, 2023 Thursday, July 13, 2023 Thursday, November 9, 2023

620 Benton Road - Bossier City, LA 71111 Thursday, April 13, 2023 Thursday, August 10, 2023

Covington  (12 times a year)                 Wednesday, January 4, 2023 Wednesday, May 3, 2023 Wednesday, September 6, 2023

St. Tammany Parish Library - Covington Branch Wednesday, February 1, 2023 Wednesday, June 7, 2023 Wednesday, October 4, 2023

310 West 21st Avenue Wednesday, March 1, 2023 Wednesday, July 5, 2023 Wednesday, November 1, 2023

Covington, LA 70433 Wednesday, April 5, 2023 Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Wednesday, December 6, 2023

Denham Springs (6 times a year) Thursday, February 23, 2023 Thursday, October 26, 2023

Denham Springs Police Department Thursday, April 27, 2023 Thursday, December 7, 2023

447 Lamm Street Thursday, June 29, 2023

Denham Springs, LA 70726 Thursday, August 31, 2023

Desoto (6 times a year) Monday, January 9, 2023 Monday, September 18, 2023

42nd JDC Annex Courthouse Monday, March 6, 2023 Monday, November 6, 2023

101 Texas St Monday, May 1, 2023

Mansfield, LA 71052 Monday, July 10, 2023

**AREAS NOT SHOWN CAN REGISTER FOR AN ONLINE VIP AT ONLINE.MADDVIP.ORG**

**DATES AND LOCATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE, BE SURE TO CHECK WEBSITE REGULARLY FOR UP-TO-DATE INFORMATION**

 Please contact MADD at 877.275.6233 or visit maddvip.org for more information.
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Franklin (4 times a year) Thursday, January 19, 2023

16th Judicial Court Thursday, April 20, 2023

500 Main St Thursday, July 20, 2023

Franklin, LA 70538 Thursday, October 19, 2023

Gonzales (6 times a year) Monday, January 30, 2023 Monday, September 25, 2023

Gonzales Police Department Monday, March 27, 2023 Monday, November 27, 2023

415 E. Cornerview St Monday, May 22, 2023

Gonzales, LA 70737 Monday, July 31, 2023

Gretna (6 times a year-see website for dates) January TBD September TBD

  2nd Parish Courthouse March TBD November TBD

100 Huey P Long Ave May TBD

Gretna, LA 70053 July TBD

Hahnville (4 times a year) February TBD

St. Charles Parish Courthouse May TBD

15045 River Road August TBD

Hahnville, LA 70057 November TBD

Hammond (6 times a year) Monday, February 13, 2023 Monday, October 23, 2023

City Council Chambers Monday, April 17, 2023 Monday, December 11, 2023

312 East Charles St Monday, June 12, 2023

Hammond, LA 70401 Monday, August 21, 2023

Houma (Gray) (11 times a year) Monday, January 9, 2023 Monday, May 8, 2023 Monday, September 18, 2023

**North Branch Terrebonne Parish Library** Monday, February 13, 2023 Monday, June 12, 2023 Monday, October 9, 2023

4130 West Park Ave Monday, March 13, 2023 Monday, July 10, 2023 Monday, November 13, 2023

Gray, LA 70359 Monday, April 17, 2023 Monday, August 14, 2023

**DATES AND LOCATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE, BE SURE TO CHECK WEBSITE REGULARLY FOR UP-TO-DATE INFORMATION**

 Please contact MADD at 877.275.6233 or visit maddvip.org for more information.
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Lafayette (6 times a year) Tuesday, January 31, 2023 Tuesday, September 26, 2023

George Dupuis Rec Center Tuesday, March 28, 2023 Tuesday, November 28, 2023

1212 E. Pont Des Mouton Rd Tuesday, May 30, 2023

Lafayette, LA 70507 Tuesday, July 25, 2023

Lake Charles (11 times a year) Thursday, January 19, 2023 Thursday, May 18, 2023 Thursday, September 21, 2023

14th Judicial District Courthouse Thursday, February 16, 2023 Thursday, June 15, 2023 Thursday, October 19, 2023

1001 Lake Shore Dr Thursday, March 16, 2023 Thursday, July 20, 2023 Thursday, November 16, 2023

Lake Charles, LA 70601 Thursday, April 20, 2023 Thursday, August 17, 2023

Metairie (12 times a year) Wednesday, January 11, 2023 Wednesday, May 10, 2023 Wednesday, September 20, 2023

1st Parish Court Wednesday, February 8, 2023 Wednesday, June 14, 2023 Wednesday, October 4, 2023

924 David Dr Wednesday, March 22, 2023 Wednesday, July 12, 2023 Wednesday, November 8, 2023

Metairie, LA 70003 Wednesday, April 26, 2023 Wednesday, August 23, 2023 Wednesday, December 6, 2023

Monroe (11 times a year) Tuesday, January 17, 2023 Tuesday, May 16, 2023 Tuesday, September 19, 2023

4th Judicial District Court Tuesday, February 14, 2023 Tuesday, June 20, 2023 Tuesday, October 17, 2023

300 St. John St. Tuesday, March 21, 2023 Tuesday, July 18, 2023 Tuesday, November 14, 2023

Monroe, LA 71201 Tuesday, April 18, 2023 Tuesday, August 15, 2023

New Orleans (12 times a year) January TBD May TBD September TBD

**Veterans Affairs Medical Center**                                               February TBD June TBD October TBD

1601 Perdido Street March TBD July TBD November TBD

New Orleans, LA 70112 April TBD August TBD December TBD

**DATES AND LOCATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE, BE SURE TO CHECK WEBSITE REGULARLY FOR UP-TO-DATE INFORMATION**

 Please contact MADD at 877.275.6233 or visit maddvip.org for more information.
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Port Allen (twice a year)

West Baton Rouge District Courthouse Tuesday, January 10, 2023

850 8th St Tuesday, June 13, 2023

Port Allen, LA

Rayville (4 times a year) Tuesday, January 31, 2023

Richland Parish Courthouse Tuesday, April 25, 2023

100 Julia St Tuesday, July 25, 2023

Rayville, LA 71269 Tuesday, October 31, 2023

**DATES AND LOCATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE, BE SURE TO CHECK WEBSITE REGULARLY FOR UP-TO-DATE INFORMATION**

 Please contact MADD at 877.275.6233 or visit maddvip.org for more information.


